
Friday 
15.09.

Center 
Court / 
Field I

Circle 
Cycling 
Track

Archery 
Shooting 

Range

Q
ua

rt
er

  
Fi

na
ls

Cy
cl

in
g-

Cr
ite

ri
um

 &
 T

ra
il

Si
ng

le
 /

 T
ea

m
 M

at
ch

es

Se
m

i 
Fi

na
l 1

Se
m

i 
Fi

na
l 2

3r
d 

P
la

ce
Fi

na
l

Thursday 
14.09.

Stage
Center 
Court / 
Field I

Si
ng

le
 M

at
ch

es

Po
ol

 M
at

ch
es

Wednesday 
13.09.

Center 
Court / 
Field I

Rhein-
bad Stage

H
ea

ts
 &

 F
in

al
s

D
ou

bl
e 

M
at

ch
es

Q
ua

rt
er

 
Fi

na
ls

Se
m

i F
in

al
s

3r
d 

P
la

ce
Fi

na
l

Tuesday 
12.09.

Center 
Court / 
Field I

Stage

Po
ol

 M
at

ch
es

Fi
na

ls
Fi

na
ls

@
fr

ie
nd

‘s
 h

om
es

 -
  

Pa
rt

y 
 

(A
ir

po
rt

 E
ve

nt
)

Monday 
11.09.

Center 
Court Track Field

Fi
na

ls

Fi
na

ls

Q
ua

rt
er

  
Fi

na
ls

Se
m

i F
in

al
s

3r
d 

P
la

ce
Fi

na
l

Sunday 
10.09.

Center 
Court Stage Track Field

Q
ua

lif
ic

at
io

n

Q
ua

lif
ic

at
io

n  
&

 F
in

al
s

Fi
na

ls

Po
ol

  
M

at
ch

es

Fi
na

ls
Fi

na
ls

INVICTUS GAMES DÜSSELDORF  
SPORTS SCHEDULE

As at June 2023 – The sports schedule is subject to change.

09:00

09:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

17:30

18:00

18:30

19:00

19:30

20:00

20:30

21:00

21:30

Thursday 
07.09.

Te
am

 A
rr

iv
al

Friday 
08.09.

W
el

co
m

e 
 

B
ar

be
cu

e

Sunday 
17.09.

Te
am

 D
ep

ar
tu

re

Saturday 
16.09.

Archery 
Shooting 

Range

Si
ng

le
 /

 T
ea

m
 M

at
ch

es

Cl
o-

si
ng

 
Ce

re
-

m
on

y

Aftershow

Saturday 
09.09.

Stage

IG
F 

 
Co

nv
er

 sa
ti

on
O

pe
ni

ng
 

Ce
re

m
on

y



Thursday 
14.09.

Circle 
Cycling 
Track

Archery 
Shooting 

Range

Tr
ai

ni
ng

Tr
ai

ni
ng

Wednesday 
13.09.

Archery 
Shooting 

Range

Athletics 
Hall

Tr
ai

ni
ng

Tr
ai

ni
ng

Tuesday 
12.09.

Athletics 
Hall

Rhein-
bad

Athletics 
Hall

Tr
ai

ni
ng

Tr
ai

ni
ng

Tr
ai

ni
ng

@
fr

ie
nd

‘s
 h

om
es

 -
  

Pa
rt

y 
 

(A
ir

po
rt

 E
ve

nt
)

Monday 
11.09.

Athletics 
Hall

MSA 
Training 

Area

Athletics 
Hall

Rhein-
bad

Tr
ai

ni
ng

Tr
ai

ni
ng

Tr
ai

ni
ng

Tr
ai

ni
ng

Sunday 
10.09.

Athletics 
Hall

MSA 
Training 

Area

Athletics 
Hall

Tr
ai

ni
ng

Tr
ai

ni
ng

Tr
ai

ni
ng

Saturday 
09.09.

Athletics 
Hall

Athletics 
Hall

Track & 
Field

Tr
ai

ni
ng

Tr
ai

ni
ng

Tr
ai

ni
ng

O
pe

ni
ng

 
Ce

re
m

on
y

Friday 
08.09.

Athletics 
Hall

Athletics 
Hall

Track & 
Field

Tr
ai

ni
ng

Tr
ai

ni
ng

Tr
ai

ni
ng

W
el

co
m

e 
 

B
ar

be
cu

e

09:00

09:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

17:30

18:00

18:30

19:00

19:30

20:00

20:30

21:00

21:30

INVICTUS GAMES DÜSSELDORF  
TRAINING SCHEDULE 

Thursday 
07.09.

Te
am

 A
rr

iv
al

09:00

09:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

17:30

18:00

18:30

19:00

19:30

20:00

20:30

21:00

21:30

As at June 2023 – The training schedule is subject to change.


