INVICTUS GAMES DÜSSELDORF SPORTS SCHEDULE





	Thursday 07.09.	Friday 08.09.	Saturday 09.09.	Sunday 10.09.				Monday 11.09.			Tuesday 12.09.		Wednesday 13.09.			Thursday 14.09.		Friday 15.09.		Saturday 16.09.	Sunday 17.09.	
			Stage	Center	Stage	Track	Field	Center	Track	Field	Center Court /	Stage	Center Court /	Rhein-	Stage	Stage	Center Court /	Center Court /	Circle Cycling	Archery Shooting	Archery Shooting	
			3	Court	3			Court			Field I	3	Field I	bad			Field I	Field I	Ťrack	Range	Range	
09:00						1	<u>-</u>		1	1		• 6					V	2	7	111	1111	
09:30						3 4	3 4		3 4	3 4	VAAAAZ			==						111	<i> </i>	
10:00			ation		.088_	_ uc	nc sl		als	als		ls	TAXAA7	als	Se	Se			ail	Se	Se	
10:30			GF ersat			Qualification	Qualification & Finals	er Is	Fina	Fina	Matches	Finals		Fina	Matches	Matches	Matches	Quarter Finals	& Tra	Matches	atches	
11:00			IGF Convers		l s	ıalifi	ialifi &	Quarter Finals			ool Ma		Quarter Finals	ats &	e Më	e M	Jo W	ō	E	l c	Ε Ž	
11:30			O		Finals	Qr	Qı	Ö			Poc		Ö	Heat	Double	Single	Pool		Criteri	Tean	Teal	
12:00																0,			g-Cr	dle /	le /	
12:30					 														Cyclin	Single	Singl	
13:00				ool					-										3			
13:30				Pool Matches	nals							nals	nals					Semi Final				
14:00				Σ	iΞ							ΙĒ	ni Fir					0) IL				_
14:30 15:00	Arrival												Semi									artur
15:30	n Ar							Finals										· ~				Dep
16:00	Team							E F						1				Semi Final				Team
16:30								Semi														Ľ
17:00	··							<u></u>														
17:30					Ŋ																	
18:00					Finals								 0					75 (0				
18:30		ა <u>ი</u>	و کر		T.						es -	t)	3rd Place					3rd Place				
19:00		Welcome Barbecue	Opening Ceremony					D O			hom	Party (Airport Event)	<u></u>									
19:30		Wel Bari	Ope Cere					3rd Place			, pu	Par										
20:00								······			frie	(Air _f	J e								ַ	
20:30								Final			©		Final					—			Clo- sing Cere- mony	
21:00																<u></u>		Final				
21:30																					Aftershow	

INVICTUS GAMES DÜSSELDORF TRAINING SCHEDULE





	Thursday 07.09.	Friday 08.09.		Saturday 09.09.		Sunday 10.09.		Monday 11.09.			Tuesday 12.09.			Wednesday 13.09.		Thursday 14.09.						
		Athletics Hall	Athletics Hall	Track & Field	Athletics Hall	Athletics Hall	Track & Field	Athletics Hall	MSA Training Area	Athletics Hall	Athletics Hall	MSA Training Area	Athletics Hall	Rhein- bad	Athletics Hall	Rhein- bad	Athletics Hall	Archery Shooting Range	Athletics Hall	Circle Cycling Track	Archery Shooting Range	
09:00																	V/		V /			09:00
09:30			- -	2 3			2 3											111		75	111	09:30
10:00				4			4	VAXAAZ			WWW							ш				10:00
10:30		ning	ning	ning	ning	ning	ning	aining	aining		ning	ning	ning	aining	aining	aining	aining	ning	aining	aining	aining	10:30
11:00		Trair	Trainin	Train	Trai	Trai	Trai	Trai	Trai		Trai	Trai	Trai	Trai	Trai	Trai	Trai	Trai	Trai	Trai	Trai	11:00
11:30																						11:30
12:00																						12:00
12:30																						12:30
13:00																						13:00
13:30										ning												13:30
14:00										Trai												14:00
14:30	al																					14:30
15:00	Arrival																					15:00
15:30	am /																					15:30
16:00	Te																					16:00
16:30																						16:30
17:00																						17:00
17:30				•																		17:30
18:00			a. 41														•					18:00
18:30		ome			g C										nes :							18:30
19:00		Welcome Barbecue			Opening Ceremony											hon Eve						19:00
19:30		> M												@friend's Part (Airport							19:30	
20:00																øfrie (Air						20:00
20:30																9						20:30
21:00																						21:00
21:30																						21:30